Sugar metabolism reprograming in a non-climacteric bud mutant of a
climacteric plum fruit
Macarena Farcuh1, Bosheng Li1, Rosa Rivero2, Avi Sadka3, Eduardo Blumwald1, *
1Dept of Plant Sciences, University of California, Davis, CA 95616; 2CEBAS, CSIC,
Murcia, Spain,3Dept of Fruit Tree Sciences, Volcani Research Center, Bet Dagan, Israel.
SUPPLEMENTARY DATA
Sugar concentration quantification
NMR Analyses: The extraction of the metabolites was done in 50 mg of freeze-lyophilized plum

blue ppa004192m.g Glucose-1-phosphate adenylyltransferase family protein APL3 65
blue ppa000820m.g arabinose kinase ARA1,ATISA1,ISA1 60
blue ppa000755m.g Glycosyl hydrolase family 38 protein empty 58
blue ppa006839m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 56
blue ppa006857m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 50
blue ppa001971m.g cellulose synthase like G3 AtCSLG3,CSLG3 50
blue ppa003316m.g Pyruvate kinase family protein PKP-ALPHA,PKP1 48
blue ppa008154m.g UDP-XYL synthase 6 UXS6 45
blue ppa022137m.g Galactosyltransferase family protein empty 45
blue ppa009245m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 8 XTH8 45
blue ppa004653m.g cellulase 2 ATCEL2,CEL2 44
blue ppa015545m.g glucose-6-phosphate dehydrogenase 2 G6PD2 42
blue ppa001535m.g sucrose synthase 4 SuSy, AtSUS4  40
blue ppa000827m.g Glycosyl transferase, family 35 empty 39
blue ppa006008m.g pyruvate dehydrogenase E1 alpha PDH-E1 ALPHA 33
blue ppa005162m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 78D2 UGT78D2 25
blue ppa002857m.g Di-glucose binding protein with Leucine-rich repeat domain empty 25
blue ppa001276m.g stachyose synthase AtSTS,STS 25
blue ppa002254m.g Cellulose-synthase-like C5 AtCSLC05,AtCSLC5 24
blue ppa012287m.g cell wall / vacuolar inhibitor of fructosidase 1 AtC/VIF1 23
blue ppa009023m.g myo-inositol oxygenase 1 MIOX1 22
blue ppa001573m.g sucrose synthase 2 AtSUS2,SSA,SUS2 21
blue ppa006549m.g Glucose-6-phosphate/phosphate translocator-related APE2,TPT 19
blue ppa001334m.g beta-galactosidase 3 β-GAL3 18
blue ppa006179m.g alpha-galactosidase 1 AGAL1,AtAGAL1 18
blue ppa002894m.g Glycosyl hydrolase family protein empty 17
blue ppa011478m.g Plant invertase inhibitor superfamily INVINH 16
blue ppa015127m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 88A1 UGT88A1 15
blue ppa004313m.g inositol 1,3,4-trisphosphate 5/6-kinase 4 AtITPK4,ITPK4 14
blue ppa001232m.g Glycosyl hydrolases family 31  protein empty 11
blue ppa004783m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 11
blue ppa005180m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 10

darkorange2 ppa002424m.g phosphoenolpyruvate carboxykinase 1 PCK1,PEPCK 29
darkorange2 ppa000636m.g sucrose phosphate synthase 1F AtSPS1F,SPS1F 28
darkorange2 ppa003430m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 25
darkorange2 ppa026880m.g alpha-mannosidase 1 MNS1 22
darkorange2 ppa000557m.g cellulose synthase 6 CESA6,E112,IXR2,PRC1 21
darkorange2 ppa022545m.g Nucleotide-diphospho-sugar transferase family protein empty 20
darkorange2 ppa006167m.g beta glucosidase 11 β-GLU11 19
darkorange2 ppa026425m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 19
darkorange2 ppa012444m.g Plant invertase inhibitor superfamily INVINH 18
darkorange2 ppa004126m.g Galactose oxidase/kelch repeat superfamily protein empty 18
darkorange2 ppa005688m.g sugar transporter protein 7 STP7 18
darkorange2 ppa004226m.g beta glucosidase 13 β-GLU13 18
darkorange2 ppa004921m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 17
darkorange2 ppa003047m.g Plant invertase inhibitor superfamily INVINH 14
darkorange2 ppa016442m.g beta glucosidase 11 β-GLU11 13
darkorange2 ppa005052m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 71B6 UGT71B6 12
darkorange2 ppa003417m.g inositol transporter 4 AtINT4,INT4 12
darkorange2 ppa006056m.g Galactose oxidase/kelch repeat superfamily protein empty 11
darkorange2 ppa1027206m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 10
darkorange2 ppa002059m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 10
darkorange2 ppa008326m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein GT72B1,UGT72B1 9
darkorange2 ppa006158m.g FASCICLIN-like arabinogalactan protein 8 FLA8 8
darkorange2 ppa015738m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 8
darkorange2 ppa009846m.g phosphoenolpyruvate carboxylase kinase 1 AtPPCK1,PPCK1 7
darkorange2 ppa003622m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 7
darkorange2 ppa004485m.g ADP-glucose pyrophosphorylase family protein empty 7
darkorange2 ppa020483m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 76E2 UGT76E2 6
darkorange2 ppa000102m.g phosphatidylinositol-4-phosphate 5-kinase family protein FAB1B 6
darkorange2 ppa004344m.g sugar transporter 14 AtSTP14,STP14 2
darkorange2 ppa026075m.g Carbohydrate-binding X8 domain superfamily protein empty 1
darkred ppa003514m.g trehalase 1 TRE, AtTRE1 58

darkred ppa009170m.g Galactose mutarotase-like superfamily protein empty 29
darkred ppa002453m.g rhamnose biosynthesis 1 AtRHM1,RHM1,ROL1 29
darkred ppa004981m.g UDP-glucose 6-dehydrogenase family protein empty 28
darkred ppa004430m.g myo-inositol-1-phosphate synthase 2 AtIPS2,ATMIPS2,MIPS2 28
darkred ppa004829m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 28
darkred ppa003690m.g fructokinase-like 2 FLN2 28
darkred ppa001281m.g UDP-glucose pyrophosphorylase 3 UGP3 28
darkred ppa003185m.g Mannose-binding lectin superfamily protein empty 28
darkred ppa002418m.g galacturonosyltransferase 1 GAUT1,LGT1 27
darkred ppa004816m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 27
darkred ppa004703m.g Pyruvate kinase family protein empty 26
darkred ppa005015m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 26
darkred ppa006746m.g fructose-bisphosphate aldolase 2 FBA2 25
darkred ppa005736m.g mannose-1-phosphate guanylyltransferase (GDP)s VTC2 25
darkred ppa002955m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 24
darkred ppa004909m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 85A2 AtUGT85A2,UGT85A2 24
darkred ppa015619m.g beta glucosidase 40 β-GLU40 22
darkred ppa009863m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 16 XTH16 21
darkred
ppa002446m.g Deoxyxylulose-5-phosphate synthase
CLA,CLA1,DEF,DXPS2,DX
S 21
darkred ppa003382m.g Pyruvate kinase family protein PKP-ALPHA,PKP1 19
darkred ppa007943m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 32 XTH32 19
darkred ppa006911m.g glucosyl transferase family 8 GATL9,LGT8 18
darkred ppa017816m.g beta-glucosidase 47 β-GLU47 18
darkred ppa003424m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 18
darkred ppa003986m.g phosphofructokinase 4 PFK4 17
darkred ppa001941m.g cellulose synthase like E1 AtCSLE1,CSLE1 17
darkred ppa006572m.g Galactose oxidase/kelch repeat superfamily protein empty 17
darkred ppa008438m.g UDP-galactose transporter 3 AtUTR3,UTR3 17
darkred ppa004989m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 85A3 AtUGT85A3,UGT85A3 17
darkred
ppa008275m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 28
AtXTH28,EXGT-
A2,XTH28,XTR2 16
darkred ppa007744m.g Aldolase superfamily protein empty 16
darkred ppa009472m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 6 XTH6 15
darkred ppa005599m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 15
darkred ppa009608m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 16 XTH16 15
darkred ppa006160m.g alpha-amylase-like AMY1,ATAMY1 14
darkred ppa004655m.g Glycosyltransferase family 61 protein empty 14
darkred ppa002626m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 14
darkred ppa009792m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 15 XTH15,XTR7 13
darkred ppa016365m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 13
darkred ppa004972m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 73B3 UGT73B3 12
darkred ppa001556m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase / trehalose-phosphatase family protein AtTPS6,TPS6 12
darkred ppa002372m.g alpha-L-arabinofuranosidase 1 ARAF,ARAF1,ASD1 11
darkred ppa007996m.g Galactose oxidase/kelch repeat superfamily protein empty 11
darkred ppa000473m.g cellulose synthase-like D3 AtCSLD3,CSLD3 10

darkred ppa005572m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 73B3 UGT73B3 6
darkred ppa006402m.g alpha-amylase-like 2 AMY2,AtAMY2 6
darkred ppa014706m.g Di-glucose binding protein with Kinesin motor domain empty 6
darkred ppa005160m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 5
darkred ppa005856m.g Galactose oxidase/kelch repeat superfamily protein empty 5
darkred ppa004320m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 4
darkred
ppa026228m.g glycosyl hydrolase 9A1
AtGH9A1,DEC,GH9A1,IRX2
,KOR,KOR1,RSW2,TSD1 4
darkred ppa000493m.g cellulose synthase-like D3 AtCSLD3,CSLD3,KJK 4
darkred ppa020358m.g UDP-Glycosyltransferase superfamily protein empty 4
darkred ppa014010m.g arabinogalactan protein 16 AGP16,AtAGP16 3
darkred ppa002559m.g Glycosyl hydrolase family protein empty 3
darkred ppa004968m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 85A2 AtUGT85A2,UGT85A2 3
darkred ppa016463m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 74B1 UGT74B1 2
darkred ppa001412m.g beta galactosidase 1 β-GAL1 2
darkred ppa004471m.g hexokinase-like 1 AtHKL1,HKL1 2
darkred ppa019241m.g NAC transcription factor-like 9 NTL9 2
darkred ppa024549m.g cell wall / vacuolar inhibitor of fructosidase 2 ATC/VIF2,C/VIF2 2

darkseagreen3 ppa006130m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 3
darkseagreen3 ppa004719m.g cellulase 3 ATCEL3,ATGH9B3,CEL3 2
darkseagreen3 ppa001730m.g Raffinose synthase/ seed imbibition 2 RS, AtSIP2,SIP2 1
lightblue4 ppa005846m.g Mannose-6-phosphate isomerase, type I MEE31,PMI1 13
lightblue4 ppa006530m.g Galactosyltransferase family protein empty 11
lightblue4 ppa008804m.g myo-inositol oxygenase 4 MIOX4 10
lightblue4 ppa005142m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 7
lightblue4 ppa007079m.g Glycosyl hydrolase superfamily protein empty 2
lightblue4 ppa009365m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 10 XTH10 1
coral1 ppa001841m.g Raffinose synthase/ seed imbibition 1 RS, AtSIP1,SIP1 11
coral1 ppa007685m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 30 XTH30,XTR4 8
coral1 ppa018204m.g cellulose synthase like E1 ATCSLE1,CSLE1 2
coral1 ppa005277m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 71B6 UGT71B6 2
coral1 ppa006453m.g monogalactosyldiacylglycerol synthase 2 AtMGD2,MGD2 1
coral1 ppa003718m.g beta glucosidase 15 β-GLU15 1
coral1 ppa007869m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 71C3 UGT71C3 1
lightsteelblue1 ppa005210m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 28
lightsteelblue1 ppa006612m.g Galactosyltransferase family protein empty 27
lightsteelblue1 ppa004287m.g glucosidase 1 GCS1,KNF 23
lightsteelblue1 ppa001363m.g beta-galactosidase 3 β-GAL3 23
lightsteelblue1 ppa007396m.g Glycosyl hydrolase family protein with chitinase insertion domain empty 23
lightsteelblue1 ppa004172m.g glycosyl hydrolase 9B8 AtGH9B8,GH9B8 22
lightsteelblue1
ppa000209m.g Pyruvate phosphate dikinase, PEP/pyruvate binding domain
GWD,GWD1,SEX1,SOP,SO
P1 21
lightsteelblue1 ppa004534m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 16
lightsteelblue1 ppa020432m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 14
lightsteelblue1 ppa005206m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 13
lightsteelblue1 ppa027011m.g endoxyloglucan transferase A3 AtXTH27,EXGT-A3,XTH27 11
lightsteelblue1 ppa011318m.g Plant invertase inhibitor superfamily INVINH 11
lightsteelblue1 ppa025159m.g glycosyl hydrolase 9B18 AtGH9B18,GH9B18 10
lightsteelblue1 ppa005375m.g O-Glycosyl hydrolases family 17 protein empty 8
lightsteelblue1 ppa024083m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 71D1 UGT71D1 8
lightsteelblue1 ppa009437m.g xyloglucan endotransglucosylase/hydrolase 32 XTH32 5
lightsteelblue1 ppa004881m.g Pectin lyase-like superfamily protein empty 4
lightsteelblue1 ppa002370m.g O-fucosyltransferase family protein empty 2
lightsteelblue1 ppa005075m.g UDP-glucosyl transferase 88A1 UGT88A1 1